  F eatures     Applications
 NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUITED
 3000VAC  REINFORCED INS ULATION  FOR 110VIN
2250VDC BASIC INS ULATION  FOR 24VIN AND 48VIN
 UL609 50-1, EN60950 -1, & IEC60950 -1 SAFETY APPROVALS
 COMPLIANCE TO EN5015 5 AND EN45545 -2 RAILWAY STANDARD
 CE MARKED
 COMPLIANT TO RoHS II & REACH

HAE75 -110S28W P  43 ~ 160  28 2.7  10 90 960
HAE75 -110S48W P  43 ~ 160  48 1.6  10 90 330
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
HAE 75 - 48 S  05 W - P  TH  HS
Series Name
Input  Output  Output  Input   Ctr l and  Through hole  Assembly  Option
 Voltage  Quantity  Voltage  Range   Pin Options  type  (1)
 (VDC)   (VDC)
  24:  9~36  S:  Single  3P3:  3.3  4:1   :  Negative logic,  :  T hread    :  None
  48:  18~75   05:  5    0.2 00" pin length  TH:  No thread  Heat -sink ty pe:
  110:  43~160    12:  12   L:  Negative logic,    HS:  Height H=0.45”  vertical  �n,
      15:  15    0.145" pin length     7G -0021A -F
      24:  24   P:  Positive logic,    HS1:  Height H=0.24”  horizontal  �n,
      28:  28    0.2 00" pin length     7G -0022A -F
      48:  48   S:  Positive logic,    HS2:  Height H=0.24”  vertical  �n,
           0.145"pin length     7G -0023A -F
              HS3:  Height H=0.45”  horizontal  �n,
               7G -0024A -F
              Terminal block type  (2) :
              T:  Wall mounted
              TF:  Wall mounted with EMC �lter (3)
     TF1:  Wall mounted with EMC �lter
      can be connect ed to PE  (3)
HAE 75W SERIES
DC/DC  Power Modules: 75 watts
PCB Model                            Terminal Block Model
• "P"  indicates Positive Logic
• For terminal block type, add -T to part number ( HAE150-48S24W-PT )
(1) The module can’t equip Heat-sink with TH option.
(2) Terminal block type only for 0.200” pin length.
(3) EMI filter meet EN55011, EN55022 Class A.
PMITSO
Rectangle
INPUT  SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter  Conditions  Min.  Typ.  Max.  Unit
Operating i nput voltage range
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110 Vin(nom)
9
18
43
24
48
110
36
75
160
VDC
Start  up voltage
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110 Vin(nom)
  9
18
43
VDC
Shutdown voltage
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110 Vin(nom)
 7.5
16
36
VDC
Start up time  Constant resistive load  Power up
Remote ON/OFF
110 Vin(nom)
Others
110 Vin(nom)
Others
60